4
1 2 3
5 6
7
7
1 52 3 4 6
H Z E 1 G 1 0 G B
Subject to change 1COALESCENCE PURIFIER FILTERS

T
4
CODIFICATION KEY
Coalescence purifier filters
The coalescence purifier filter is used in applications where a very high degree of
filtration as well as air free from oily residues are required.
The purifying filter is supplied with a coalescence filter element capable of retaining
solid particles, oil vapors and condensation.
Filtration grades available:
- 0,3 μm and residual oil 0,1 mg/m3  (ISO 8573 - 1: 2010 class 2.7.2)
- 0,01 μm and residual oil 0,01 mg/m3  (ISO 8573 - 1: 2010 class 1.7.1)
ATEX version available upon request:
HZE1G/HZE2G
Body
Bowl
Bowl guard
Filter element
2 ÷ 65°C
filtered compressed air 5 μm
10 bar
15 bar
1 - 2
0,3 μm
0,01 μm
manual (standard)
semi-automatic/automatic (on request)
vertical, a 5 μm pre-filter is to be installed upstream
Ambient temperature
Fluid
Working pressure
Max pressure
Sizes
Filter element
Condensation drain
Mounting position
die-cast aluminium
polycarbonate
technopolymer
high efficiency borosilicate glass microfiber filter media
TECHNICAL CHARACTERISTICS
CONSTRUCTIVE CHARACTERISTICS
II 3 GD c nA II T5 -10 °C ≤ Ta ≤ 45 °C
Thread
Series
HZE =
Size
Size 1
Size 2
1=
2=
Model
= CoalescenceG
10G = G3/8”(sz.1)
15G = G1/2” (sz.1 - 2)
Option
A = Automatic drain
S  = Semi-automatic drain
Version
B  = Filter element 0,01 μm
         (red color)
C  = Filter element 0,3 μm
         (green color)
ATEX version
X  = Atex upon request
Air treatment with
standard manual drain
1 2
3/8 - 1/2 1/2
0,1 0,01 0,1 0,01
600 1000
450 750
45 80
0,31 0,55